
Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 37) 2023
I, Aaron Samuel, Customs Officer, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section
8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority, hereby:

a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this
notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the
month so specified;

b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to
this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so
specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe;

c. withdraw with effect 14 days from the date of this New Zealand Gazette notice, or otherwise at the date so
specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approved

   Rates of Duty   Effective

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To

M 6804.21.00 Diamond abrasive segments of a kind used for
drilling, grinding, cutting or sawing

Free Free 99 311927A 8/23 ..

A 8421.29.90 Transformer oil purification plant
[this approval reinstates the above previously
withdrawn concession]

Free Free 99 995606K 11/97 ..

A 8465.91.00 Woodmizer model LT40HD portable woodmill
[this approval reinstates the above previously
withdrawn concession]

Free Free 99 984759GM 1/91 .. 

A 8479.82.00 Car compacting machines
[this approval reinstates the above previously
withdrawn concession]

Free Free 99 996069E 2/98 ..

X 8479.82.00 Commercial coffee seed grinders Free Free 99 505545J 5/86 ..
A 8536.90 Fuseclips, of a type suitable for mounting to PCB’s

only
[this approval reinstates the above previously
withdrawn concession]

Free Free 99 990819G 7/94 ..

SECOND SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

   Rates of Duty   Effective

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To

CE 8422.40.09 Oven, cyclothermic tunnel exceeding a baking
surface of 25m2, to be imported on import entry
73566507 between 1 August 2023 to 30 September
2023

Free Free 99 311928K 8/23 9/23

THIRD SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn

   Rates of Duty   Effective

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To

M 6804.21.00 Diamond…drills 995569A .. .. 995569A .. 10/23

X 8479.89.00 Commercial…grinders 505545J .. .. 505545J .. 10/23
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Category of Approval: A
CE
GT
IM
MS
RUC
S
SMI
SS
M
X

–
–
– 
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–

General Approval
Capital Equipment
Goods in Transit
Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply
Manufacturers’ Samples
Revocation of Unused Concession
Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
Special Situation
Modification of Existing Concession
Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.
Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of
the decision in the New Zealand Gazette and the New Zealand Customs Service website, www.customs.govt.nz.
Dated at Auckland this 12th day of October 2023.
AARON SAMUEL, New Zealand Customs Service.
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